## Attachment 2

When recorded, return to: SEATTLE CITY LIGHT Real Estate Services 700 Fifth Avenue, SMT 3338 P.O. Box 34023 Seattle, WA 98124-4023

## RELEASE OF EASEMENT

SCL P.M. No.:	261904-2-E02
King County Tax Parcel No.:	192604-9163
Short Legal Description:	Ptn. N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> , Sec. 19, Twp. 26 N, Rge. 4 E
Reference No.:	3936129

RISE PROPERTIES (WOODLAND POINTE) LIMITED PARNERSHIP, a Washington limited partnership, is the successor in interest and owner of an Easement for Private Road acquired by George Broyles, dated September 6, 1949, and recorded under King County Auditor's File Number 3936129, over the following described real property:

THE WEST 50 FEET OF THE EAST 90 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M., SAID ROAD BEING 20 FEET IN WIDTH AND EXTENDING ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY IN AN EAST-WSET DIRECTION, AND HAVING ITS NORTH AND SOUTH BOUNDARIES PARALLEL TO, AND 75 FEET AND 95 FEET RESPECTIVELY, DISTANT FROM THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF NORTH 145<sup>TH</sup> STREET, ALL IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M.

Rise Properties (Woodland Pointe) Limited Partnership does hereby release, abandon and relinquish all rights acquired under said easement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rise Properties (Woodland Pointe) Limited Partnership has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_.

RISE PROPERTIES (WOODLAND POINTE) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A Washington limited partnership

By:	Rise Properties (Woodland Pointe) Holdings, Inc.
	A Washington corporation
	Its general partner

:					
	:	:	•	 	•

Printed Name:	_
---------------	---

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_)

	,	, 0
COUNTY OF	)	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ of

Rise Properties (Woodland Pointe) Holdings, Inc., the general partners of RISE PROPERTIES (WOODLAND POINTE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, the Washington limited partnership that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that said instrument was the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that \_\_\_\_\_ was authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of RISE PROPERTIES (WOODLAND POINT) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year above written.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Print name:	
Notary Public in and for the	he State of Washington
Residing at:	
My commission expires:_	

(notary seal)